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18 September 2002

Queens Investment Lid

P O Box 74204 .

Market Road .
AUCKLAND 1130 “ 47 ﬂ7
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Dear Sir/Madam

Re: WARRANT OF FITNESS
Site: 141-143 QUEENS ROAD PANMURE

Council have not received a building'warrant of fitness as required under Section 45
of the Building Act 1991 for the above property.

Previous notices of renewal have been forwarded and Council believes that
adequate time has been provided to resolve the matter and that you now appear to
be in breach of the above act.

As no warrant has been forthcoming a “Notice of Contravention” in terms of Section
45 (4) of the Building Act 1991 has been issued.

You are reminded that failure to comply with the Notice of Contravention could result
in legal proceedings being taken to enforce compliance. Penalties for failure or
neglect in respect of such a notice can attract fines from $5000.00 with further fines
per day for any continuation of the offence.(Sec 80 Building Act 1991)

The matter is now clearly in your hands and can be resolved by aftending to the
matter as outlined in the “Notice of Contravention” within 14 days from the date
shown. '

Further non Compliance will result in prosecution proceedings being
commenced without further notice.

Yoursg faithfully

(Ul

T Goodwin
COMPLIANCE MONITORING (Compliance Schedules — Tech)

Postal Address
Private Bag 92516 Wellesley Street Auckland 1030 New Zealand
Location UDC House 35 Grabam Street Auckland City

Telephone (09) 379 2020
www.aucklandcity.govt.nz
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NOTICE OF CONTRAVENTION OF THE BU!LBIN
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Section 45 (4), Building Act 1991

Auckland City Counci
To: _ Building Owner/Manager
BUILDING
Street address: Intended use and any conditions of use:
141-143 Queens Road Retail/Bank
Parnell 1006
TCS/94/1344 Expired 21/07/02
OWNER

Queens Investment Ltd
P O Box 74204
Market Road

AUCKLAND |

Details of Contravention
Being the owners of the building described in this Notice, you have failed to comply with the
requirements of Section 45 of the Building Act 1981, which states: -

“Annual Building Warrant of Fitness —
“On the annual, and subsequent anniversary of the issue of a compliance schedule, the owner of every
building in respect of which a compliance schedule has been issued, shall display publicly in the building,
and supply to the territorial authority a building warrant of fitness, in the prescribed form and containing the
prescribed particulars, that states the requirements contained in the compliance schedule have fully
complied during the previous 12 months”.

The territorial authority may issue a notice in the prescribed form, at any time if it is
satisfied on reasonable grounds that the warrant is not correct.or that the compliance
schedule provisions are not or have not been properly complied with. This notice shall be
deemed to be a notice to rectify, in terms of Section 42 of this Act’”.

Note: Auckland City Council request that you respond fo this notice, by
supplying to Council and have displayed publicly in the building, within 14 days of
the date as indicated on this “Notice of Contravention” a current Building Warrant of
Fitness. Further non-compliance may result in prosecution proceedings being
commenced (sec 80 Building Act 1991) without further notice.

Signed on behalf of the Council

Too%

COMPLIANCE MONITORING DATE: 18" September 2002

Postal Address

Private Bag 92516 Wellesley Street Auckland 1030 New Zealand
Location UDC House 35 Graham Street Auckland City
Telephone (09} 379 2020

WWW. auckland ity.govt.nz
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